Missouri Law Review

Volume 18

Issue 1 January 1953 Article 3

1953

Book Reviews

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr

O‘ Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Book Reviews, 18 Mo. L. Rev. (1953)
Available at: https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mir/vol18/iss1/3

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Law Journals at University of Missouri School
of Law Scholarship Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Missouri Law Review by an authorized editor
of University of Missouri School of Law Scholarship Repository. For more information, please contact
bassettcw@missouri.edu.


https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr
https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr/vol18
https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr/vol18/iss1
https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr/vol18/iss1/3
https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr?utm_source=scholarship.law.missouri.edu%2Fmlr%2Fvol18%2Fiss1%2F3&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://network.bepress.com/hgg/discipline/578?utm_source=scholarship.law.missouri.edu%2Fmlr%2Fvol18%2Fiss1%2F3&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:bassettcw@missouri.edu

et al.: Book Reviews

Tre Work oF THE Missourr SupREME COURT FOR THE YEAR 1952
StaTisTICAL SURVEY——Donald G. Stubbs

APPELLATE PrACTICE—Charles V. Garnett
Crrvminar Law—William J. Cason
EvibEnce—Jackson A. Wright

INSURANCE——Robert E. Seiler
ProperTY—Willard L. Eckhardt
TaxatioN—Robert S. Eastin
Torrs—Glenn A. McCleary
Wires, TrusTs AND ADMINISTRATION—George W. Simpkins ........

BOOK REVIEWS

Bruscuer: LAw aND THE FArMER
(Earl T. Crawford)
Bowk: Tax PrLaNNING FOR ESTATES
(Hiram H. Lesar)
CARPENTER: EMPLOYER’S A8SOCIATIONS AND COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
N New York City
(John R. Stockham)
Mirrar: CiviL ProcepURE oF THE TrraL Court 1N HisTORICAL
PERsPECTIVE
(Carl C. Wheaton)
Pounp: Tur Lawver FroMm AnTIQUITY TO MobERN TIMES
(Jacob M. Lashley)
Tracy: HanpBoOK OF THE LAw oF EVIDENCE
(Carl C. Wheaton)
VAaNDERBILT: CAses AND OTHER MATERIALS ON MODERN PROCEDURE

AND JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION
(Lauranée M. Hyde)

Published by University of Missouri School of Law Scholarship Repository, 1953

v

33t
335
342
350
360
366
382
389
405

329

211

214

456

87



	Book Reviews
	Recommended Citation

	Book Reviews

