Missouri Law Review

Volume 18 Issue 1 January 1953

Article 3

1953

Book Reviews

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Book Reviews, 18 Mo. L. REV. (1953)

Available at: https://scholarship.law.missouri.edu/mlr/vol18/iss1/3

This Front Matter is brought to you for free and open access by the Law Journals at University of Missouri School of Law Scholarship Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Missouri Law Review by an authorized editor of University of Missouri School of Law Scholarship Repository. For more information, please contact bassettcw@missouri.edu.

et al.: Book Reviews

THE WORK OF THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT FOR THE YEAR 1952 STATISTICAL SURVEY—Donald G. Stubbs	331
APPELLATE PRACTICE—Charles V. Garnett	335
CRIMINAL LAW—William J. Cason	342
Evidence—Jackson A. Wright	350
	360
Property—Willard L. Eckhardt	366
Taxation—Robert S. Eastin	382
Torts—Glenn A. McCleary	389
WILLS, TRUSTS AND ADMINISTRATION—George W. Simpkins	405
BOOK REVIEWS	
Beuscher: Law and the Farmer	•
(Earl T. Crawford)	329
Bowe: Tax Planning for Estates	
(Hiram H. Lesar)	90
CARPENTER: EMPLOYER'S ASSOCIATIONS AND COLLECTIVE BARGAINING IN NEW YORK CITY	
(John R. Stockham)	211
MILLAR: CIVIL PROCEDURE OF THE TRIAL COURT IN HISTORICAL	
Perspective	
(Carl C. Wheaton)	214
Pound: The Lawyer From Antiquity to Modern Times	
(Jacob M. Lashley)	456
TRACY: HANDBOOK OF THE LAW OF EVIDENCE	89
(Carl C. Wheaton)	07
AND JUDICIAL ADMINISTRATION	
(Laurance M. Hyde)	87